

No. 14-762

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PROMEDICA HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The United
States Court Of Appeals For The Sixth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

PAUL D. CLEMENT
JEFFREY M. HARRIS
BANCROFT PLLC
1919 M Street NW
Suite 470
Washington, DC 20036
202.234.0090

DAVID MARX, JR.
STEPHEN Y. WU
MCDERMOTT WILL &
EMERY LLP
227 W. Monroe St., Ste. 4400
Chicago, Illinois 60606
312.372.2000

DOUGLAS R. COLE
(Counsel of record)
ERIK J. CLARK
ORGAN COLE LLP
1330 Dublin Road
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614.481.0900
drcole@organcole.com

JEFFREY C. KUHN
General Counsel
ProMedica Health Sys.
1801 Richards Road
Toledo, Ohio 43607
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. THE DECISION BELOW THREATENS ONGOING AND IMPORTANT CONFUSION IN CLAYTON ACT ANALYSIS.....	2
A. Respondent’s Brief Confirms The Need For Clarity On Cluster-Market Definition	2
B. The Decision Below Creates Confusion Regarding The Role Of Market-Share-Based Presumptions Of Harm In Unilateral-Effects Cases	6
C. The FTC Fails To Address The Confusion The Decision Below Creates Regarding The Weakened-Competitor Defense.....	10
II. THIS CASE PRESENTS RECURRING ISSUES THAT THREATEN DEVASTATING CONSEQUENCES FOR LOCAL HOSPITALS.....	12
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>California v. Sutter Health Sys.</i> , 130 F. Supp.2d 1109 (N.D. Cal. 2001).....	4
<i>FTC v. Univ. Health, Inc.</i> , 938 F.2d 1206 (11th Cir. 1991).....	4, 5, 10
<i>Harrison Aire, Inc. v. AeroStar Int’l, Inc.</i> , 423 F.3d 374 (3rd Cir. 2005).....	8, 9
<i>Saint Alphonsus Med. Ctr.-Nampa Inc. v. St. Luke’s Health Sys., Ltd.</i> , 778 F.3d 775 (9th Cir. 2015).....	7
<i>United States v. Gen. Dynamics Corp.</i> , 415 U.S. 486 (1974).....	10
<i>United States v. Grinnell Corp.</i> , 384 U.S. 563 (1966).....	3, 4
Other Authorities	
U.S. Dep’t of Justice & Fed. Trade Comm’n, Horizontal Merger Guidelines (2010).....	6
